HOBART CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

HALF-SIZE
CONVECTION OVENS

CN86

ML-43729

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374

FORM 16889 (8-88)



CN86 REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2-3-4

27-28-29-30/

22 Hau 26

iPL-20898-1]

CABINET AND DOORS




REPLACEMENT PARTS CN86

CABINET AND DOORS

ILLUS. PART

PL-20898-1 NO. NAME OF PART: AMT.
1 3475941 Side Panel - R.H. (Painted) . . ... .. ... 1
2 347594-2 Side Panel - L.H. {Painted} ... ... . .. . 1
3 347594-3 Side Panel - RH. (S8T) ... . 1
4 347584-4 Side Panel - L.H. (SST} . .. e 1
5 5C-116-84 Cap Screw %18 x 1Yo Hex Hd .. . e 4
6 W8S-29-46 WasSher 8
7 NS-46-86 Nut & Lock Washer Assy. %618 Hex “Keps'™ .. .. . . . .. . 4
8 354564-1 Spacer - Insulating ... ... L 2
9 3462171 Washer - Rubber ... ... e 8

10 SC-113-78 Cap Screw ¥a-20 x JaHex Hd ... ... .. 4
11 SC-117-60 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1% Phil. Oval Hd .. ... ... ... . . 3
12 34751741 Lower Cover . .. 1
13 353692-1 Doordamb AsSy . ... ... 1
14 SD-34-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 34 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB ... .. ... .. .. ... ... .. ..... ... AR
15 353721-1 LatCh e 1
16 353539-1 FasStener ... 2
17 8C-114-99 Mach. Screw 10-32 x V2 Phil. Flat Hd .. .. . .. . 2
18 353683-1 Support - LatCh ... 1
18 =115 Mach. Screw 10-32 x V2 Phil. Truss Hd ... ... . 1
20 342129-1 WindOW . 1
21 SD-34-19 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x % Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB . ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 4
22 354859-1 L.H. Door Assy. (W/Window) (Incls. items 20, 21, 24, 26, 28, 31, 32,33& 40) ... ... ... 1
23 354858-2 L.H. Door Assy. (WIO Window) (Incls. items 25, 26, 28, 31,32, 33&40) ........ ... .. .. 1
24 347492-3 inner Door Assy. (W/Window Opening) . ... . ... 1
25 347492-4 Inner Door Assy. (W/O Window Opening) ... .. ... ... ... ...... ... ... .......... 1
26 SD-34-18 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 34 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB . ... ... .. ... .. ... ......... 20
27 347080-2 BUsShing ... 1
28 347588-1 Shaft - Door (LOWET) . ... 1
29 WS-29-75 WaSher ... 4
30 353790-1 S0P - DOOT . e 1
31 3476041 Pivot - Retainer .. ... . . e 2
32 WL-19-37 Lock Washer % Int. Shakeproof ... .. . .. . .. 4
33 SC-113-76 Cap Screw %-20 x 1 Hex Hd ... .. . . 4
34 347080-2 BUShINg .. .. 1
35 353483-1 Plate - Door . .. e 1
36 353482-1 SPaACET . . . 1
37 353778-1 Support - SWIICh . . 1
38 353780-1 Bracket - Switch ... .. e 1
39 SD-34-47 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Slot. Hex Washer Hd., Type T ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. .. 2
40 353781-1 Shaft - Door (Upper) . . ... . 1
41 353784-1 Bracket - ACtUBIOr . .. ... 1
42 SD-36-30 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x Vs Slot. Hex Washer Hd., Type T .. ... .. .. ... ... ... .. .. 1
43 353782-1 SWItch - DOOr . .. 1
44 NS-46-52 Nut & Lock Washer Assy. ¥4-20 “Keps' ... .. .. . e 2
45 5D-36-30 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x ¥a Slot. Hex Washer Hd., Type T ... .. ... ... ... . ... ... 1
46 =115 Mach. Screw %-20 x 2 Phil. Truss Hd .. .. . . .. . . . 2
47 354381-1 Seal - Door (Left Side) .. ... .. .. e 1
48 354382-1 Seal - Door (Right Side) . ... ... . ... 1
49 354383-1 Seal - Door (Top & Bolom) .. .. 2
50 SD-34-5 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3% Phil. Pan Hd., Type AB ... ... ... . ... .. .. 16
51 3475931 Caver - TOP ..o 1
52 PB-2-26 Plug Button ... o 1
53 347592-1 Top Assy. (Painted) . ... . e 1
54 347592-2 Top Assy. (S8 L 1
55 347590-1 Vent (Steel) . ... 1
56 SD-34-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x % Phil. Truss Hd.. type AB . .. ... ... .. ... .. ... ... ..... 2
57 347581-1 Back Assy. (Painted) ... ... . .. 1
58 348230-2 Baffle Assy. (Afuminized Steel) . .. ... ... e 1
59 348230-4 Baffle Assy. (SST) .. . e 1
60 348230-5 Baffle Assy. (Aluminized Steel) ... . .. . ... e 1
61 wL-19-22 Lock Washer % Ext. Shakeproof .. .. .. 4
62 3452011 Motor (1 Speed) ... .. 1
63 342146-5 Motor (2 Speed) . ... ... 1
64 354526-1 Blower Assy . ... 1
65 $C-113-53 Set Screw %24 x Y Hex Dr, Cup Pt .. . 2
353757-1 Door Kit Assy. (Incls. Plug Button and Screws) . .. ... ... . ... ... . .. ... 1



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-114-99?pt-manual=HOB-CN86_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-115-51?pt-manual=HOB-CN86_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-115-62?pt-manual=HOB-CN86_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-113-53?pt-manual=HOB-CN86_pm.pdf

CN86 REPLACEMENT PARTS

N < 10-11

J
\

A

| —12-13

15~ 16
17-18
!//

1 _—19-20

21

22 -23 - 24 -25

| _95-27-28

PL-20858- \K\\

CONTROL PANEL UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS CN86

CONTROL PANEL UNIT

iLLUS. PART

PL-20899-1 NO. NAME OF PART=: AMT.
1 354375-2 Light - Indicator (Power/Heat/Ready) ....... ... .. ... ... .. . ... ... ... .o 1
2 340324-11 SWItCh (4 P D T L e 1
3 340324-9 Switch (D P DT 2
4 355590-2 Panel - Control (2 Speed MOOF) . ... .. 1
5 355590-1 Panel - Control (1 Speed MOOr) .. ... .. . .. . e 1
6 340324-11 SWItCh {4 P D T oo 1
7 S§D-34-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB . .. ... ... ... ... . ... .. .. .. 1
8 340324-9 SWItch (Do P DT e 1
9 353560-1 Plate - Dial - Cook (150°7450°F.) ... 1

10 SD-34-19 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3% Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB . ... ... .. ... ... .. .. ..., 1
11 WS-29-45 W aSher 1
12 354410-1 Controller - Temperature .. .. ... ... i 1
13 354422-1 Plate - Dial - Hold (100°%180°F) . .. ... . 1
14 354208-1 KRob - CORtral .. 2
15 SD-34-19 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 3 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB . ... ... ... . ... ... .. ..., 1
18 WS-28-45 Washer . . 1
17 344138-2 Fuse Holder . . .. 2
18 FE-19-40 Fuse 300 V., 15A o 2
19 SC-114-27 Mach. Screw 8-32 x V2 Phil. Pan Hd ... ... ... ... .. .. ... .. 4
20 NS-46-51 Mach. NUt 8-32 Hex .. .. .. . 4
21 353619-1 Fer 1
22 345967-2 LYo =Tt O 4
23 SC-116-86 Mach. Screw 2-56 x % Phil. Pan Hd .. . . 4
24 WL-18-29 Lock Washer 2 Int. Shakeproof ... .. ... 4
25 NS-46-7 Mach, NUt 2-56 HeX .. ... .. e 4
26 347618-1 Keyboard ... ... . 1
27 3476191 Gaskel ... 1
28 335691-3 P.C. Board ASSY ... i e 1
29 354319-1 Probe Assy .. 1
30 342154-2 Plug - HOle . 2
31 3421324 Guard - Bulb .. 1
32 SD-34-10 Self-Tapping Screw 818 x V2 Hex Washer Hd., SLType AB ... ... ... .. ... ......... 2
33 78752-12 Clamp Yo . e 1



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOBSC-116-86?pt-manual=HOB-CN86_pm.pdf

CN86 REPLACEMENT PARTS

\d

ILLUS. PART
PL-20900-1 NO.

1 34213141

2 SC-114-2

3 N5-46-88

4 34213341

5 5C-114-2

6 NS-46-88

7 3474301

8 342145-1

9 SD-34-62

10 351383-2

11 3513934

12 3513931

13 351393-3

14 5C-114-3

15 NS-46-88

16 SD-34-22

17 347563-1

w4z494.)

347494-2

10-11

ELECTRIC HEATERS

PL-20900-|

NAME OF PART::

Clamp-Large ... ... ... .. i i,
Mach. Screw 10-32 x % Slot. Hex Washer Hd ... ..
Nut & Lock Washer Assy. 10-32 “Keps™ ....... ...
Clamp -Small ... .. ... . ... ... .. ... . ...
Mach. Screw 10-32 x % Slot. Hex Washer Hd .. ...
Nut & Lock Washer Assy 10-32 “Keps™ .. .........
SealPlate . ... ... ... . . ... ...
Plate ... ... .. .

Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x Y2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T .. ... .. ... ... ... .. ... ...

Heater Unit Assy. (Outer) (208 V) . ......... .. ...
Heater Unit Assy. (Outer) 240V} ... ... ... ...
Heater Unit Assy. (Inner) (208 V) ... .. ... ... .. ..
Heater Unit Assy. {Inner) (240 V) . ...... ... .. ....
Mach. Screw 10-32 x V2 Slot. Hex Washer Hd . .. ..
Nut & Lock Washer Assy. 10-32 “Keps" ..........

Self-Tapping Screw 10 x 3% Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB

Tray - Heater Unit .. ... ... ... .. ... .........
Heater Assy. {208 V. {Incls. items 1 thru 10 & 12) ..

Heater Assy. (240 V.) {Incls. items 1 thru 9, 11 & 13}



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/HOB347494-1?pt-manual=HOB-CN86_pm.pdf

REPLACEMENT PARTS CN86

PL-20901-]

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT PANEL

iLLus, PART

PL-20901-1 NO. NAME OF PART:: AMT.
1 355586-1 Panel - COMPONEN! . .. ... . 1
2 354723-1 Relay - Time Delay . ... ... .. . 1
3 5D-34-46 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 2 Hex Washer Hd.,, Type T . ... ... ... . ... .. ..... 2
4 354409-1 Control - EIGCIrONIC . ... ... 1
) 3544111 Stand-Off . ... ... .. ... .. O 4
6 345504-1 Terminal BIoCK .. ... . 1
7 SD-34-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x %2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T .. ................ .. ... ... 2
8 FE-17-16 Bushing - Electrical .. ... . 1
9 350700-2 Lug - Terminal .. . 1

10 $D-34-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x %2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ... ... ... . ... .. . ... ... .. 1
11 wL-19-21 Lock Washer 10 Ext. Shakeproof . ... . ... . . e 2
12 335653-1 Trans ormIer 1
13 SD-34-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x Y2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .. 2
14 3540711 Relay - Mercury (3 POIB) ... .. . e e 1
15 SD-34-62 Selt-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ... . ... ... ... ... ... ... 2
16 354391-3 Relay 3P.D.T. 11 Amp. (O.C. Coil) . ... .o 1
17 SD-34-46 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x Y2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T .. ... . ... .. ... ... i oh 2




CN86 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART
PL-20802 NO.

347498-3
3474984
3474972
3481641
3477572
347758-4
347759-4
347760-2
347761-2
343541.2

MISCELLANEOUS

NAME OF PART::

Rack Guide (L.H.) . ... .. .. .
Rack Guide (RH) ... ... ... . . ... ... ... ... ...
Rack ...
ey
Panel - Bottom (Liner) (SST) ... ... ... ... ... . .. ... .. ...,
Panel - Top Rear (Liner) (S8T) ... .. .. . ... ... ... ...
Panel - Top Front {Liner) (88T) .. ... ... ... ... ... ...
Panel - Back (Liner) (8ST) .. ... ... ... .. ...
Panel - Side (Liner) (8STY ... ... ... . ... ... ...
Caster - 8" . e

AMT.

................... 1

1
AR

FORM 16889

AUG. 1988

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



